

- 1 HB392
- 2 1B8D3L3-2
- 3 By Representatives Pettus, Harrison, Underwood (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 05-Mar-25



1 Enrolled, An Act,

2 3 Relating to Lauderdale County; to provide an annual supplemental compensation for the chief assistant district 4 5 attorney and three assistant district attorneys for the 6 Eleventh Judicial Circuit. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: 7 8 Section 1. (a) The chief assistant district attorney 9 and three assistant district attorneys of the Eleventh Judicial Circuit shall each receive, in addition to any other 10 11 compensation provided by law, an annual supplemental 12 compensation of twenty-four thousand dollars (\$24,000), payable in equal monthly installments from the general fund of 13 14 the county composing the circuit. (b) The annual supplemental salary provided in 15 16 subsection (a) shall supersede any salary supplement otherwise provided by local law. 17 18 Section 2. The chief assistant district attorney and 19 assistant district attorneys shall serve at the pleasure of 20 the district attorney and have no residency requirements. 21 Section 3. This act shall become effective immediately.



## HB392 Enrolled

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30			
31 32 33		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
34 35			
36	<u> </u>	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
37		riesident and riesiding officer of the benate	
38			
39		House of Representatives	
40		-	
41	Ił	hereby certify that the within Act originated in a	and
42		ed by the House 08-Apr-25.	
43			
44		John Treadwell	
45		Clerk	
46			
47			
48			
49 50			
50 51	Senate	<b>14-May-25</b>	assed
52	Sellace	I4-May-25	asseu
53			
53 54			
01			